0/9 10-28-86

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA



JUL 24 1986

CLERK. SUPREME COURT

Deputy Clerk

MARVENE GLEAVES and JAMES GLEAVES,

Petitioner,

v.

CASE NO. : 68,328

WESTERN WORLD INSURANCE COMPANY,

Respondent.

DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL, 5TH DISTRICT NO. 85-219

PETITIONER'S BRIEF

IRVIN A. MEYERS, ESQUIRE of Meyers and Mooney, P. A. 17 South Lake Avenue Orlando, Florida 32801 (305) 849-0940 Attorneys for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE(S)
Table of Citations	i, ii
Statement of the Case	1
Statement of the Facts	2-5
Summary of Argument	6-7
Points on Appeal	8-23
Point I	
MARVENE GLEAVES" INJURIES DID NOT FALL WITHIN THE "USE" COVERAGE OF THE AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY POLICY	
Point II	
MRS. GLEAVES' INJURIES FELL WITHIN WESTERN WORLD'S MALPRACTICE INSUANCE POLICY	
Conclusion	24
Certificate of Service	25

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	PAGE(S)
Allstate Insurance Company vs. Famigletti, 459 So.2d 1149 (Fla. 4th DCA 1981)	12
Allstate Insurance Company vs. Gillespie,	
455 So.2d 617 (1984)	13
A. R. Kickliter vs. National Union Fire	
Insurance, 188 So.2d 872 (Fla. 1st DCA 1966)	15
A. R. Moyer, Inc. vs. Graham, 285 So.2d 397 (Fla. 1973)	18
DeMaris vs. Asti, 426 So.2d 1153 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1983)	20
Doyle vs. State Farm Mutual Auto Insurance Company,	
464 So.2d 1277 (1985)	12
Feltner vs. Hartford Accident and Indemnity	
Company, 336 So.2d 142 (1976)	14
Gallichio vs. Corporate Group Service, Inc., 227 So.2d 519 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1969)	18
General Accident Fire and Life Assurance Corp. Ltd. vs. Appleton, 355 So.2d 1261 (Fla. 4th DCA)	11
Government Employees Insurance Company vs. Novak,	
453 So.2d 1116 (Fla. 1984)	6,8,9,10,11 14
Greenwald vs. Grayson, 189 So.2d 204 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1966)	21
Hernandez vs. Protective Casualty Insurance	
Company, 473 So. 2d 1241 (1985)	10.13.14

Homemakers, Inc. vs. Gonzales,	
400 So.2d 965 (Fla. 1981)	19
Lasky vs. State Farm Insurance Company, 296 So.2d 9 (Fla. 1974)	15
Lorraine vs. Grover, Ciment, Weinstein,	
and Stauber,	
467 So.2d 315 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1983)	19
McAbee vs. Edwards,	
340 So.2d 1167 (Fla. 4th DCA 1976)	20
Michigan Mutual Liability Company vs. Mattox, 173 So.2d 754 (Fla. 1st DCA 1965)	15
Navajo Circle, Inc. vs. Development	
Concepts Corporation,	
373 So.2d 689 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1969)	17,18
Reinhart vs. Seaboard Coastlilne Railroad	
Company, 422 So.2d 41 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1982)	17
Reynolds vs. Allstate Insurance Company,	
400 So.2d 496 (Fla. 5th DCA 1981)	10,14
State Liquor Stores No. 1 vs. U.S. Fire	
Insurance Company,	
243 So.2d 228 (Fla. 1st DCA 1971)	17
Tropical Park, Inc. vs. U.S. Fidelity	
& Guaranty Company,	
357 So.2d 253 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1978)	21
Weiner vs. Moreno,	1.0
271 So.2d 217 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1973)	19
Wilhelm vs. Traynor,	10
434 SO 20 1011 (BIA 5th DCA 1983)	14
